www.congress.gov.ph
LAWNUM: RA07374
DATE : 04/10/92
TITLE : AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF THE COBOL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO
PETRA
Q. PIMENTEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES
TEXT :
H. No. 22312

Republic of the Philippines Congress of the Philippines Metro Manila

Fifth Regular Session

Begun and held in Metro Manila, on Monday, the twenty-second day of July, nineteen hundred and ninety-one.

[REPUBLIC ACT NO. 7374]

AN ACT CHANGING THE NAME OF THE COBOL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL TO PETRA Q. PIMENTEL ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. The name of the Cobol Elementary School situated in Barangay Petra Q. Pimentel, Municipality of Batac, Province of Ilocos Norte, is hereby changed to Petra Q. Pimentel Elementary School.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

Approved,

NEPTALI A. GONZALES

RAMON V.

Speaker of the House of Representatives

MITRA

President of the Senate

This Act which originated in the House of Representatives was finally passed by the House of Representatives and the Senate on April 5, 1990 and January 23, 1992, respectively.

ANACLETO D. BADOY, JR. CAMILO L. SABIO Secretary of the Senate Secretary General House of Representatives

Approved: APR 10 1992

CORAZON C. AQUINO President of the Philippines